that only a small percent of the Vietnamese population buys or uses the illegal product, but 
even 2 percent of a population of 92 million means 1.8 million people. 

“If you added up all the living rhinos [from all five species] today, you would probably 
come up with a figure of about 25,000,” says Telecky. “Twenty-five thousand is never going 
to be enough to satisfy the demand from millions of people. So that’s why this work that we 
are doing in Vietnam is so important.”

THE NEXT CHAPTER
NEW HSI CAMPAIGN AIMS TO PROTECT RHINOS  

// BY CATHERINE VINCENTI

Rhino specialist Dr.